International e-Conference
On

September 12-13, 2020
11:00AM - 5:00PM (IST)
Organized by

National Education Policy (2020) and Peace Education

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU), Rajouri, J&K, India

in collaboration with

Attitude Change International (ACI), Darhal Malkan, Rajouri, J&K, India

Platform — Zoom App

[Please click/copy-paste the link provided below to join e-conference]

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82920766908?pwd=Qk1vNytsbC9SZWp5d3VOZEdIL2xHdz09

Meeting ID: 829 2076 6908
Passcode: 496321

I TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

| Day 1 (September 12, 2020)

Inauguration Session (11:00AM- 12:30PM)

Remarks

Time(IST)

Programme Speaker

Preparations Opening of Zoom platform and joining conference by
All
1 Introduction to Dr. M. Ashaq Raza (Malik)
Conference President, Attitude Change International, Darhal
Malkan, Rajouri, J&K — India
“+| Inaugural address Prof. Igbal Parwez

Dean Academic Affairs
Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU),
Rajouri, J&K, India
3 Keynote address Prof. S.K. Yadav
Teacher Education Expert
Former Head, Dept. of Teacher Education, NCERT,
New Delhi, India
4 Lead Lecture Prof. Katsuya Kodama
Former Vice President, Mie University, Japan,
Former Secretary-General IPRA, former Vice
President, ISSC (UNESCO)

5 Concluding Hon’ble Chief Guest
remarks
Vote of Thanks Dr. Danish Igbal Raina
Assistant Prof. (Tourism Dept. ), BGSB University,
Rajouri, J&K

T Moderators:

Co-Convenor

Patron and Chief Guest

Keynote Speaker 1

Special Guest

Chief Guest

Organizing Secretary

10:30AM

11:00AM
11:00AM

10:10AM
11:10AM

11:25AM

11:25AM

12:00Noo
n

12: 00 -
12:20PM

12:20PM
-12:25PM
12:25PM

12:30PM

Ashaq Raza, Leena Pal, Sunil Pandeyll


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82920766908?pwd=Qk1vNytsbC9SZWp5d3VOZEdIL2xHdz09

Plenary Sessionf(12:40-2:00PM-IST)

Dr. Herbert B. Rosana

Full Professor of Peace and

Security Studies, Associate Dean, Graduate School, Bicol University, Legazpi City, Philippines

Rapporteur: Prof. Riaz Ahmed Mirza
Prof. Diana de la Rua Eugenio
Presidentede AsociacionRespuesta para la Paz -ARP-
, miembroSde la OEA "Board Member of
International Peace Research Association Foundation
-IPRA Foundation-"Member of International Peace
Bureau
Mr. Christian Bartolf
President Gandhi Information Centre, Berlin,
Germany

Expert Lecture

Expert Lecture

Dr. Mohammad Tarikul Islam
Associate Professor
Government and Politics, Jahangirnagar University
and visiting Scholar Oxford University (2018),
Bangladesh
Address by Chairperson

Expert Lecture
(Peace Education)

Resource Person

Peace Education and
remembering Mahatma
Gandhi

Resource Person

Moderators — Ms. Leena Pal; Rapporteur: Dr. Mohd Akhlaq

TECHNICAL SESSION-I§(2:30-4:00PM

Chairperson: Dr. Mohammad Arshad

Prof & Head, Dept of Sociology, Agra University, UP, India
Rapporteur: Mr. Sunil Pandey, Amity University

Prof. Anurag Gangal
Professor of International Politics & Former Director
Mahatma Gandhi Centre for Peace and Conflict
Studies, University of Jammu, J&K, India
Dr. Manoj K. Mishra
Coordinator, Malaviya Centre for Peace Research,
BHU, Varanasi, India
3 Plenary Lecture Dr. Dinesh Chahal
Department of Education
Central University of Haryana, India
N Presentations
4 Kirtika Sharma
Amity Institute of Behavioural and Allied Science,

Plenary lecture
Plenary Lecture

Amity University, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA

Ms. Leena Pal
Amity Institute of Education
Amity University, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India

Resource Person

Resource person

Invited talk

A study of the impact of
parental pressure on
students’ academic

performance

Perspective of NEP with

reference to cyberlaw

12:40PM
—1:00PM

1:00 —

1:20PM

1: 20PM
—1:40PM

1:40 -
2:00PM

2:30 -
2:50PM

2:50PM
3:10PM
3:10 -
3:30PM

3:30 PM

3:35PM



=

yA

Programme
Lead Lecture

Expert Lecture

Dr.Harshali Gomase
Assistant Professor
Adhalrao Patil Institute of Management & Research
Chinchodi, Landewadi, Pune, Maharashtra
Dr. Sanjai Sharma

Den Dayal Upadhyaya College (University of Delhi)

Address by Chairperson

The Changes and
Implementation of National
Education Policy of India
2020
New Education Policy 2020
and challenges of its

implementation

2" Day (Sunday, September 13, 2020)

TECHNICAL SESSION - 11 (10:30-12noon)

Chairperson: Prof. Lokanath Mishra
Director Faculty Development Centre, Mizoram University, Mizoram, India
Rapporteur: Ms. Leena Pal, Amity University

Speaker
Dr. Jim Handley
Executive Director,

WI Institute for Peace and Conflict Studies,
University of Wisconsin-Stout, USA
Dr. Mary Tahir
Prof. & Head, Department of Geography
Jamia Milia Islamia, New Delhi, India
Presentations
Stephanie Allensworth
Host of REAL PEOPLE/
Children's Book Author of
Mister Hamster's Rescue/

A Home for the Finch Family, USA
Dr. Mohsin Ali Khan
Rameesh Institute Education, Greater Noida, U.P.
G.B. Nagar, India

G.VIVEK
Asst Profosser of History
Dharmapuram Adhinam Arts college

Safeed R
Department of History
University of Kerala

Dr.P.C. Jena
School of Education, K.R.Mangalam University,
Haryana
Address by Chairperson

Topic

Kingian Perspective to
nonviolence and peace
education

NEP-2020

A Peace Table in the
Classroom

National Education Policy
(NEP 2020) and Peace
Education: Need of Hour

The Challenges of
Instruction and Student
Online Learning

The Progress of Education
and the Role of
Government Policies in
India: A Historical Analysis
NEP-2020: Panacea for
Quality Education

3:40PM

3: 45PM

3:45-
4:00PM

Time
10:30AM

10:50AM
10:50-
11:10AM

11:10AM
—11:20
11:20
11:25AM
11:30AM
11:35AM

11:40-
11:55PM
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Invited Talk

Vote of Thanks

Technical Session -111 (12:00 -1:30PM

Chairperson: Dr. Harish K. Tyagi

Prof & Head, AIBAS, Amity University, Noida, India
Rapporteur: Dr. Mohd Akhlag, Govt PG College Rajouri

Samuel Edet
President/CEO
Peace Mindset Ambassadors, Nigeria

Presentations
Seema Malik
Principal
Salwan Public School, Mayur Vihar

Sunil Kumar Pandey
Amity Institute of Education
Amity University Uttar Pradesh

Sheraz Kousser
Department of sociology
Panjab university, Chandigarh
Jaswant Singh
Department of Sociology
Panjab University Chandigarh
Ajaz ur Rasool
Research Scholar, Department of Zoology, Bhagwant
University Ajmer

Address by Chairperson

Peace Education: leading
change through policy
making without violence

MOOCS - the 21st Century
Educational Revolution

Concept Mapping: A Tool
to Make Learning Holistic,
Integrated, Enjoyable and
Engaging as proposed by
NEP 2020
Gender and Pedagogy: A
Critical Analysis

The catastrophy of drug
addiction in Punjab

Digital Literacy challenges
and Covid-19: An
Assessment

Valedictory Session{(2:00PM -3:30PM

Dr. M. Ashaq Raza
President, Attitude Change International, Darhal
Malkan, Rajouri, J&K, India
Dr. Danish Igbal Raina

Speakers /participants Comments
Prof. Javed Musarrat
Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, BGSB University, Rajouri,
J&K, India

BGSB University representative

Chief Patron and Chief
Guest

12:AM —
12:50PM

12:50PM

12:55PM

1:00PM

1:05PM

1:10PM

1:15 -
1:25PM

2:00-
2:05PM

2:05-
2:20PM
2:20-
2:30PM
2:30 -
3:10PM

3:10 -
3:20PM



Organizing Committee

Chief Pattern:

Prof. Javed Musarrat
Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, BGSB University, Rajouri, J&K, India

Patron:
Prof. Igbal Parwez, Dean Academic Affairs, BGSB University
Convenor:
Prof. G. M. Malik, Dean, School of Education, BGSB University
Co-conveners:
Dr.Ali Asghar Shah, Head, Department of Zoology, BGSBU; Dr.M. Ashaq Raza (President
ACI)
OrganizingSecretary:

Dr.Danish Igbal Raina, Assistant Prof., BGSB University
Co-organizingsecretary:
Dr.MohdAkhlag(ACI/GPGC Rajouri, J&K)
Technical Support:

Prof Riaz Ahmed Mirza(GPGC Rajouri) and Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey,
Assistant Prof. PMCCE, New Delhi India

Please feel free to call, if any query is there @+91-7006371344/



