

International e-Conference

On



National Education Policy (2020) and Peace Education

September 12-13, 2020

11:00AM - 5:00PM (IST)

Organized by

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU), Rajouri, J&K, India in collaboration with

Attitude Change International (ACI), Darhal Malkan, Rajouri, J&K, India Platform – Zoom App

[Please click/copy-paste the link provided below to join e-conference]

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82920766908?pwd=Qk1vNytsbC9SZWp5d3VOZEdIL2xHdz09

Meeting ID: 829 2076 6908

Passcode: 496321

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Day 1 (September 12, 2020)

Inauguration Session (11:00AM- 12:30PM)

	Programme	Speaker	Remarks	Time(IST)
	Preparations	Opening of Zoom platform and joining conference by All		10:30AM - 11:00AM
1	Introduction to Conference	Dr. M. Ashaq Raza (Malik) President, Attitude Change International, Darhal Malkan, Rajouri, J&K – India	Co-Convenor	11:00AM - 10:10AM
2	Inaugural address	Prof. Iqbal Parwez Dean Academic Affairs Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU), Rajouri, J&K, India	Patron and Chief Guest	11:10AM - 11:25AM
3	Keynote address	Prof. S.K. Yadav Teacher Education Expert Former Head, Dept. of Teacher Education, NCERT, New Delhi, India	Keynote Speaker 1	11:25AM - 12:00Noo n
4	Lead Lecture	Prof. Katsuya Kodama Former Vice President, Mie University, Japan, Former Secretary-General IPRA, former Vice President, ISSC (UNESCO)	Special Guest	12: 00 - 12:20PM
5	Concluding remarks	Hon'ble Chief Guest	Chief Guest	12:20PM -12:25PM
6	Vote of Thanks	Dr. Danish Iqbal Raina Assistant Prof. (Tourism Dept.), BGSB University, Rajouri, J&K	Organizing Secretary	12:25PM - 12:30PM
	<mark>Moderators: Ashaq Raza, Leena Pal, Sunil Pandey</mark>			

Plenary Session (12:40-2:00PM-IST)

Chairperson: Dr. Herbert B. Rosana

Full Professor of Peace and

Security Studies, Associate Dean, Graduate School, Bicol University, Legazpi City, Philippines

	Rapporteur: Prof. Riaz Anmed Mirza				
1	Expert Lecture	Prof. Diana de la Rúa Eugenio Presidentede AsociaciónRespuesta para la Paz -ARP- , miembroSde la OEA "Board Member of International Peace Research Association Foundation -IPRA Foundation-"Member of International Peace Bureau	Resource Person	12:40PM - 1:00PM	
2	Expert Lecture	Mr. Christian Bartolf President Gandhi Information Centre, Berlin, Germany	Peace Education and remembering Mahatma Gandhi	1:00 – 1:20PM	
3	Expert Lecture (Peace Education)	Dr. Mohammad Tarikul Islam Associate Professor Government and Politics, Jahangirnagar University and visiting Scholar Oxford University (2018), Bangladesh	Resource Person	1: 20PM - 1:40PM	
4		Address by Chairperson		1:40 – 2:00PM	

TECHNICAL SESSION-I (2:30-4:00PM)

Moderators - Ms. Leena Pal; Rapporteur: Dr. Mohd Akhlaq

Chairperson: Dr. Mohammad Arshad

Prof & Head, Dept of Sociology, Agra University, UP, India Rapporteur: Mr. Sunil Pandey, Amity University

1	Plenary lecture	Prof. Anurag Gangal Professor of International Politics & Former Director Mahatma Gandhi Centre for Peace and Conflict Studies, University of Jammu, J&K, India	Resource Person	2:30 - 2:50PM
2	Plenary Lecture	Dr. Manoj K. Mishra Coordinator, Malaviya Centre for Peace Research, BHU, Varanasi, India	Resource person	2:50PM 3:10PM
3	Plenary Lecture	Dr. Dinesh Chahal Department of Education Central University of Haryana, India Presentations	Invited talk	3:10 – 3:30PM
4		Kirtika Sharma Amity Institute of Behavioural and Allied Science, Amity University, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA	A study of the impact of parental pressure on students' academic performance	3:30 PM
5		Ms. Leena Pal Amity Institute of Education Amity University, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India	Perspective of NEP with reference to cyberlaw	3:35PM

6	Dr.Harshali Gomase Assistant Professor Adhalrao Patil Institute of Management & Research Chinchodi, Landewadi, Pune, Maharashtra	The Changes and Implementation of National Education Policy of India 2020	3:40PM
7	Dr. Sanjai Sharma Den Dayal Upadhyaya College (University of Delhi)	New Education Policy 2020 and challenges of its implementation	3: 45PM
8	Address by Chairperson		3:45- 4:00PM

2nd Day (Sunday, September 13, 2020)

TECHNICAL SESSION - II (10:30-12noon)

Chairperson: Prof. Lokanath Mishra

Director Faculty Development Centre, Mizoram University, Mizoram, India Rapporteur: Ms. Leena Pal, Amity University

	Programme	Speaker	Topic	Time
1	Lead Lecture	Dr. Jim Handley	Kingian Perspective to	10:30AM
		Executive Director,	nonviolence and peace	-
		WI Institute for Peace and Conflict Studies,	education	10:50AM
		University of Wisconsin-Stout, USA		
2	Expert Lecture	Dr. Mary Tahir	NEP-2020	10:50-
		Prof. & Head, Department of Geography		11:10AM
		Jamia Milia Islamia, New Delhi, India		
		Presentations		
3.		Stephanie Allensworth	A Peace Table in the	11:10AM
		Host of REAL PEOPLE/	Classroom	- 11:20
		Children's Book Author of		
		Mister Hamster's Rescue/		
		A Home for the Finch Family, USA		
4		Dr. Mohsin Ali Khan	National Education Policy	11:20
		Rameesh Institute Education, Greater Noida, U.P.	(NEP 2020) and Peace	
		G.B. Nagar, India	Education: Need of Hour	
_		C VINDE	TI (1 11 C	11.05 43 4
5		G.VIVEK	The Challenges of Instruction and Student	11:25AM
		Asst Profosser of History		
		Dharmapuram Adhinam Arts college	Online Learning	
6		Safeed R	The Progress of Education	11:30AM
U		Department of History	and the Role of	11.30AW
		University of Kerala	Government Policies in	
		Oniversity of Actua	India: A Historical Analysis	
7		Dr.P.C. Jena	NEP-2020: Panacea for	11:35AM
		School of Education, K.R.Mangalam University,	Quality Education	11.0011111
		Haryana	Zamity Zadadion	
		Address by Chairperson		11:40-
		v x		11:55PM

Technical Session -III (12:00 -1:30PM)

Chairperson: Dr. Harish K. Tyagi Prof & Head, AIBAS, Amity University, Noida, India Rapporteur: Dr. Mohd Akhlaq, Govt PG College Rajouri

1	Invited Talk	Samuel Edet President/CEO Peace Mindset Ambassadors, Nigeria	Peace Education: leading change through policy making without violence	12:AM – 12:50PM	
		Presentations			
2		Seema Malik Principal Salwan Public School, Mayur Vihar	MOOCS - the 21st Century Educational Revolution	12:50PM	
3		Sunil Kumar Pandey Amity Institute of Education Amity University Uttar Pradesh	Concept Mapping: A Tool to Make Learning Holistic, Integrated, Enjoyable and Engaging as proposed by NEP 2020	12:55PM	
4		Sheraz Kousser Department of sociology Panjab university, Chandigarh	Gender and Pedagogy: A Critical Analysis	1:00PM	
5		Jaswant Singh Department of Sociology Panjab University Chandigarh	The catastrophy of drug addiction in Punjab	1:05PM	
6		Ajaz ur Rasool Research Scholar, Department of Zoology, Bhagwant University Ajmer	Digital Literacy challenges and Covid-19: An Assessment	1:10PM	
		Address by Chairperson		1:15 – 1:25PM	
Valedictory Session (2:00PM -3:30PM)					
1	Welcome	Dr. M. Ashaq Raza President, Attitude Change International, Darhal Malkan, Rajouri, J&K, India		2:00- 2:05PM	
2	Report	Dr. Danish Iqbal Raina		2:05- 2:20PM	
3	Speaker	Speakers /participants Comments		2:20- 2:30PM	
4		Prof. Javed Musarrat Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BGSB University, Rajouri, J&K, India	Chief Patron and Chief Guest	2:30 - 3:10PM	
5	Vote of Thanks	BGSB University representative		3:10 - 3:20PM	

Organizing Committee

Chief Pattern:

Prof. Javed Musarrat

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BGSB University, Rajouri, J&K, India

Patron:

Prof. Iqbal Parwez, Dean Academic Affairs, BGSB University

Convenor:

Prof. G. M. Malik, Dean, School of Education, BGSB University

Co-conveners:

Dr.Ali Asghar Shah, Head, Department of Zoology, BGSBU; Dr.M. Ashaq Raza (President ACI)

OrganizingSecretary:

Dr.Danish Iqbal Raina, Assistant Prof., BGSB University

Co-organizing secretary:

Dr.MohdAkhlaq(ACI/GPGC Rajouri, J&K)

Technical Support:

Prof Riaz Ahmed Mirza(GPGC Rajouri) and Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey, Assistant Prof. PMCCE, New Delhi India

Please feel free to call, if any query is there @+91-7006371344/